©2014 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
44
Revised: 10/09/14
TVS Diodes
Surface Mount – 500W  >  SACB series
SACB Series
SACB series is designed specifically to protect sensitive

Blocking
Leakage
Current at
VWIB@ IIB
(mA)
Peak Inverse
Blocking
Voltage VPIB
(V)
UL
Recognition
SACB5.0 SKE 5.0 7.60 300 10.0 44.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB6.0 SKG 6.0 7.90 300 11.2 41.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB7.0 SKM 7.0 8.33 300 12.6 38.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB8.0 SKR 8.0 8.89 100 13.4 36.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB8.5 SKT 8.5 9.44 50 14.0 34.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB10 SKX 10.0 11.10 5 16.3 29.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB12 SLE 12.0 13.30 5 19.0 25.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB15 SLM 15.0 16.70 5 23.6 20.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB18 SLT 18.0 20.00 5 28.8 15.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB22 SLX 22.0 24.40 5 35.4 14.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB26 SME 26.0 28.90 5 42.3 11.1 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB30 SMK 30.0 33.30 5 48.6 10.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB36 SMP 36.0 40.00 5 60.0 8.6 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB45 SMV 45.0 50.00 5 77.0 6.8 45 150 1.0 200 X
SACB50 SMZ 50.0 55.50 5 88.0 5.8 45 150 1.0 200 X
Ratings and Characteristic Curves (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted
Low Capacitance
Application Note: Device must be used with two
units in parallel, opposite in polarity as shown in

Surface Mount – 500W  >  SACB series
SACB Series
Part Numbering System
Packaging
Part number Component
Package Quantity Packaging
Option Packaging Specification
SACBXX DO-214AA 3000 Tape & Reel - 12mm tape/13” reel EIA STD RS-481
SACB XX
Series Type Stand Off Voltage
Part Marking System
Transient
Voltage
Suppressor
Diode
Schematic
Tape and Reel Specification
0.47
(12.0)
0.315
(8.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.49
(12.5)
0.80 (20.2)
Arbor Hole Dia.
13.0 (330)
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
0.059 DIA(1.5)
Cover tape
Cathode
F
XX
YMXXX
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  XXX: Lot Code
Littelfuse Logo
Cathode Band
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892
Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2
Customer Service：